
AIR QUALITY 2022/2023 2023/2024 2024/2025

TARRIF LIST/ STRUCTURE

Registration of Controlled Emitters: Registration fees will be charged in line with GRDM Air Quality by-Laws and tariff structure. 

R5000 per application

REVIEW OF ATMOSPHERIC EMISSION LICENCE: included in above Processing fee calculator

SPOT FINES IN TERMS OF GRDM AIR QUALITY BY-LAW- see attached

DISPERSION MODELLING 0 5000 5300

SMOKE CHECK OF VEHICLES
R515.00.00 per test (excl. VAT) 6% increase 545,9 578,65 613,37

IN STACK EMISSION MONITORING (TESTO 350)

Combustion Efficiency 545,9 578,65 613,37
CO 612,68 649,44 688,41
CO2 612,68 649,44 688,41
NOX 612,68 649,44 688,41
SO2 612,68 649,44 688,41
H2S 612,68 649,44 688,41
Flow rate 612,68 649,44 688,41
CO2 612,68 649,44 688,41
NOX 612,68 649,44 688,41
SO2 612,68 649,44 688,41
H2S 612,68 649,44 688,41
Flow rate 545,9 578,65 613,37

PASSIVE SAMPLING (per single sample taken)

H2S; AMMONIA 955,06 1 012,36               1 073,11               
SO2/NO2 842,7 893,26                  946,86                  
HCL 898,88 952,81                  1 009,98               
BTEX AND OTHER 898,88 952,81                  1 009,98               

DUST SAMPLING: Minivol Air Sampler

Per single sampling run 1500 1590 1685,4

MOBILE ANALYZER

Per single sample run 5 parameters 5000 5300 5618

WEATHER DATA

Single record all weather parameters/ per record 1000 1060 1123,6

Processing fees for Atmospheric Emission Licence (AEL) applications will be charged in terms of Annexure A,
contained in the Regulations prescribing the atmospheric emission licence processing fee, 2016 as per Government
Notice 250 published 11 March 2016. 
Annexure A:

Application for new AEL
Application for
AEL review

Application for
AEL renewal 

Application for
AEL transfer

R10 000 per listed activity 
R10 000 per
listed activity
under review

R5 000 per listed
activity 

 R            2 000,00 

ADMINISTRATIVE FINES 
Administratative fines in terms of Section 22A of the National Environmental Management, Air Quality Act, 2004,
(Act 39 of 2004). 
Administrative fines will be charges in terms of Annexure 1 of The Regulations for the Procedure and Criteria to be
followed in the Determination of an Administrative Fine in terms of section 22A of the Act, 2016 as per
Government Notice 332 of 18 March 2016. 

Annexure 1 

Minimum fine Yes/No Amount 

For operating illegally R200 000

Aggrevating factors/ criteria Yes/No 

Additional 
amount to the
minimum fine (if
yes)

Each year in which the facility has operated without a licence. 
R200 000 per
year, i.e. each 12
month cycle. 

The facility for which the R1000 000
application is submitted is in a declared Priority Area in terms of section 18 of the Act

Maximum fine may not exceed R5 million in terms of Section 22A. 


